STATE OF	ASSESSMENT APPEALS, COLORADO Street, Room 315 do 80203				
Petitioner:					
KINGS CO	URT PROPERTIES LLLP,				
v.					
Respondent:					
WELD COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.					
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 42234			
Name:	Todd J Stevens				
	Stevens & Associates Inc				
Address:	640 Plaza Dr Suite 290				
	Littleton, CO 80129				
Phone Number:	303-347-1878				
ORDER ON STIPULATION					

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 120723202004

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2003 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$747,869

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2003 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Weld County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 20th day of May 2005.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

This decision was put on record

May 19, 2005

Karen & Har

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the

Board of Assessment Appeals.

Dahma A Danmahaah

Keela Steele

Ø002/005

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Single	Number: 42234 County Schedule	Number: /207-23-	2-02-004	Apr 44 ^
STIPUL	ATION (As To Tax	Year <u>2003</u>	Actual Valu	7052198
	C RV / KiNGS	COURT PARTA	ERShip LL	(P) g .:
vs.				
WELD	ent.	DARD OF EQUALIZA	TION,	G St
		**************************************	~	
question	titioner(s) and tion regarding the y, and jointly m n be hereby resol	ove that arbitived.	Cation of the	r the subject property in
Pet	titioner(s) and R	espondent agree	and stipulate	as follows:
1.	The property sub- 1075 CAMEL KANEMACHER	ject to this St.	ipulation is d	escribed as:
	KALEMACHER	BUSINESS FARK	LOTY-RI	F)
2. property	The subject proper (what type).	erty is classific	ed as Lammer	Rejal
3. actual v	The County Assalue to the subject	essor originall act property for	y assigned the tax year 200	me following
	Land Improvements Total	\$_354,75 \$_585,26 \$_940,00	9	
Board of	After a timely a Equalization val	appeal to the Boued the subject	pard of Equalication of Equali	zation, the
	Land Improvements Total	\$ 354,73 \$ 585,260		
Single So	chedule No.	4		
	_		1	

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year 1989 actual value for the subject property: Land Improvements ' Total 6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: 8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on MAY 3/ 2005 (date) at scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals _____ (check if day of MA4 2005 Petitiomer(s) or Attorney County Aftorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization Address: Address: 640 Plaza Dr. Snite 290 Littleton, CO 80219 Telephone: 303-347-1878 Telephone: 970-353 Address: Docket Number StipCnty.mst Telephone: Single Schedule No. 2 1207-23-2-02-004